
INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
SUNDAY, MARCH 19, 2006 – 0800 MST 
NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2 

 
 
 

CURRENT SITUATION: 
 
Initial attack activity was light nationally with 110 new fires reported.  Three new large fires were 
reported in the Southern Area.  Twelve large fires were contained, nine in the Southern Area, two 
in the Eastern Area and one in the Rocky Mountain Area.  Very high to extreme fire indices were 
reported in Arizona, Kansas, Missouri, Florida and Virginia. 
 
 

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 
 
WEST TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service.  A Texas State Type 2 Incident Management Team 
(Stanford) is in place in Granbury, TX.  The Team is assisting local jurisdictions with managing 
existing fires and initial attack within the 220,000 square mile West Zone fire management 
response area.  Five new fires were reported.  Fires within the management area include the 
Mendenhall, Templin, and Buckle L 2.  Acres, structure losses and costs have been adjusted to 
represent cumulative fire activity for the response area. 
 
OKLAHOMA FIRE RESPONSE, Oklahoma State.  An Oklahoma State Type 2 Incident 
Management Team (Roberts) is assigned in Shawnee, OK.  The Team is assisting local, state, 
and federal jurisdictions with managing existing fires and initial attack in Oklahoma. The 
Oklahoma National Guard is assisting with two helicopters.  Five new fires were reported.  Acres, 
structure losses and costs have been adjusted to represent cumulative ABC Miscellaneous fire 
activity statewide since January 1. 
 
CHAMBERS, Osage Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs.  This fire is six miles west of Bartlesville, 
OK in timber and grass.  Dozers made significant progress in containment.  Minimal fire activity 
was reported.  
 
SALLISAW CREEK, Oklahoma Division of Forestry.  This fire started on private land 16 miles 
northwest of Sallisaw, OK in hardwood litter and logging slash.  No new information was reported.   
 
NO MAN’S LAND, Ouachita National Forest.  This fire is seven miles west of Black Springs, AR in 
hardwood litter and brush.  No new information was reported.    
 
LADNER, Mississippi Forestry Commission.  This fire is three miles west of Bay St. Louis, MS in 
logging slash and hurricane blow down.  No new information was reported. 
 
MOSAIC, Florida Division of Forestry.  This fire started on private land 10 miles west of Fort 
Lauderdale, FL in grass.  No new information was reported.  This will be the last report unless 
new information is received. 
 
MAVERICK RANCH, Oklahoma Division of Forestry.  This fire started on private land five miles 
south of Peggs, OK in timber and grass.  No new information was reported.  This will be the last 
report unless new information is received. 
 



INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

WEST TEXAS IA TX TXS 3,326 NR UNK 281 0 21 9 0 4.9M N/A 
OKLAHOMA FIRE 
RESPONSE OK OKS 117,022 NR UNK 157 0 26 4 0 8.5M ST 

CHAMBERS OK OSA 5,498 90 3/19 75 0 27 0 0 100K BIA 

SALLISAW CREEK OK OKS 110 75 3/20 5 0 2 0 0 NR PRI 

NO MAN’S LAND AR OUF 10,100 50 UNK 60 2 2 2 0 NR FS 

LADNER MS MSS 1,507 95 UNK 32 0 8 0 0 NR ST 

MOSAIC FL FLS 425 90 UNK 21 0 2 0 0 1K PRI 

MAVERICK RANCH OK OKS 107 80 3/19 30 0 9 0 0 NR PRI 
EAST AMARILLO 
COMPLEX TX TXS 907,245 100 --- 0 0 0 0 89 NR ST 

ICE CREAM AR OUF 535 100 --- 55 2 2 0 0 NR FS 

MOORE OK OKS 1,500 100 --- 0 0 0 0 4 NR ST 

SLICK 2 OK OKS 413 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

HUGHES OK OSA 450 100 --- 76 0 29 0 0 30K BIA 

TEMPLIN TX TXS 1,120 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

BUCKLE L 2 TX TXS 40,000 100 --- 43 0 6 0 0 NR ST 

CEDAR LAKE OK OKS 2,950 100 --- 0 0 0 0 6 NR ST 

LAKE HUDSON OK OSA 110 100 --- 62 1 15 0 0 200K BIA 
 OUF – Ouachita National Forest 
 
 

EASTERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

CUPOLA POND MO MTF 317 100 --- 12 0 2 0 0 6.5K FS 

HODO MO MTF 371 100 --- 13 0 2 0 0 6.5K FS 
MTF – Mark Twain National Forest 
 

 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES: 

 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

JACOB CREEK KS FLR 249 100 --- 6 0 2 0 0 NR FWS 
FLA – Fallon National Wildlife Refuge 



OUTLOOK: 
 
Weather Discussion:  A low pressure trough will be moving across the Southwest.  High 
pressure will cover the eastern half of the country with dry, windy weather over the Northeast and 
Mid-Atlantic States.  
 
Fire Weather Watches:  Portions of southeast New Mexico and southwest Texas for strong 
winds and low humidity. 
      

Geographic Area 
Weather 

High 
Temperatures 

Minimum Relative 
Humidity 

Wind 

Rocky Mountain Area 
Mostly cloudy, with rain and 
snow developing across 
much of the area. Isolated 
thunderstorms possible over 
Kansas.  

 
40 to 50.  
25 to 30 
mountains. 
 

 
Greater than 25%. 

 
Variable wind direction 15 to 
25 mph gust to 30 mph.  

Southwest Area 
Very windy and dry southeast 
New Mexico and southwest 
Texas.  Variable clouds and 
breezy across the remainder of 
Arizona, New Mexico and west 
Texas with a chance for showers, 
thunderstorms and higher 
elevation snow. 

 
65 to 85 southeast 
New Mexico and 
southwest Texas.  35 
to 65 across the 
remainder of 
Arizona, New Mexico 
and west Texas. 

 
15% to 30% lower 
elevations of 
southern and eastern 
New Mexico and 
southwest Texas. 
30% or greater 
across the remainder 
Arizona, New Mexico 
and west Texas. 

 
South to southwest 15 to 30 mph 
southeast New Mexico and 
southwest Texas.  Southwest 10 
to 20 mph across the remainder 
of Arizona, New Mexico and west 
Texas. 

Southern Area 
No information was reported. 

   

Eastern Area 
No information was reported. 

   

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php
 

 
Topic of Choice 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

1

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

0

74

  

  

1 
 

150 

  

  

1

224

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4

31

4

31

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

94 
 

675 

10

160

104

835

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

74

0

0

96 
 

825 

14

191

110

1,090

 



FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

1 

  

  

2

1

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

64 
 

1,530 

8

1,244

72

2,774

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

10

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

16

503

20

513

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

100

  

  

1

223

4 
 

28 

1

10

7

361

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

0

51

2

10

  

  

  

  

1 
 

28 

  

  

3

89

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

7

9

  

  

1

1

  
 

  

  

  

8

10

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

107

667

26

1,331

1

431

24

3,490

151 
 

196,493 

121

11,933

430

214,345

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

7

307

6

0

7

407

2

0

96 
 

82,794 

20

7,319

138

90,827

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

1

  

  

1

5

3

52

1,795 
 

30,449 

119

2,510

1,919

33,017

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

297

21,639

  

  

90

11,208

12

1,405

13,177 
 

1,370,033 

338

21,777

13,914

1,426,062

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

412

22,665

46

1,460

99

12,051

43

5,171

15,290 
 

1,681,356 

623

45,296

16,513

1,767,999
 
 

Five Year Average Fires 9,776 

Five Year Average Acres 117,218  

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

38

0

38

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

1,000

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

1,000

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

55

  
 

  

1

200

2

255

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

1

1,000

1

55

0 
 

0 

1

238

3

1,293



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

81

1,978

5

298

  

  

  
 

  

14

111

100

2,387

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

12

101

3

219

3

1,324

2

6

  
 

  

47

704

67

2,354

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

284

2

24

  

  

  
 

  

47

1,400

53

1,708

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

548

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

548

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

4

4

754

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

178

6

936

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

10

1

10

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

2

20

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

7

318

2

35

2

320

  

  

  
 

  

42

6,298

53

6,971

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

401

4

110

23

6,082

5

74

12 
 

361 

56

5,546

103

12,574

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

17

1,214

4

1,512

171 
 

18,224 

54

16,206

246

37,156

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

90

40,733

8

6,124

186 
 

97,509 

499

385,687

783

530,053

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

23

824

101

3,938

143

50,005

19

7,716

369 
 

116,094 

760

416,130

1,415

594,707

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest                     
Northern California                     
Southern California                     
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest              1       
Rocky Mountain     2 16         2   
Eastern Area  1   9           28   
Southern Area 13   54 148 6 12  4   178 267
Total 14 0 65 164 6 12 5 0 208 267

 

 
*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***  

 


	Five Year Average Acres

