INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT SUNDAY, MARCH 19, 2006 – 0800 MST NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 2

CURRENT SITUATION:

Initial attack activity was light nationally with 110 new fires reported. Three new large fires were reported in the Southern Area. Twelve large fires were contained, nine in the Southern Area, two in the Eastern Area and one in the Rocky Mountain Area. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Arizona, Kansas, Missouri, Florida and Virginia.

SOUTHERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

WEST TEXAS IA, Texas Forest Service. A Texas State Type 2 Incident Management Team (Stanford) is in place in Granbury, TX. The Team is assisting local jurisdictions with managing existing fires and initial attack within the 220,000 square mile West Zone fire management response area. Five new fires were reported. Fires within the management area include the Mendenhall, Templin, and Buckle L 2. Acres, structure losses and costs have been adjusted to represent cumulative fire activity for the response area.

OKLAHOMA FIRE RESPONSE, Oklahoma State. An Oklahoma State Type 2 Incident Management Team (Roberts) is assigned in Shawnee, OK. The Team is assisting local, state, and federal jurisdictions with managing existing fires and initial attack in Oklahoma. The Oklahoma National Guard is assisting with two helicopters. Five new fires were reported. Acres, structure losses and costs have been adjusted to represent cumulative ABC Miscellaneous fire activity statewide since January 1.

CHAMBERS, Osage Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs. This fire is six miles west of Bartlesville, OK in timber and grass. Dozers made significant progress in containment. Minimal fire activity was reported.

SALLISAW CREEK, Oklahoma Division of Forestry. This fire started on private land 16 miles northwest of Sallisaw, OK in hardwood litter and logging slash. No new information was reported.

NO MAN'S LAND, Ouachita National Forest. This fire is seven miles west of Black Springs, AR in hardwood litter and brush. No new information was reported.

LADNER, Mississippi Forestry Commission. This fire is three miles west of Bay St. Louis, MS in logging slash and hurricane blow down. No new information was reported.

MOSAIC, Florida Division of Forestry. This fire started on private land 10 miles west of Fort Lauderdale, FL in grass. No new information was reported. This will be the last report unless new information is received.

MAVERICK RANCH, Oklahoma Division of Forestry. This fire started on private land five miles south of Peggs, OK in timber and grass. No new information was reported. This will be the last report unless new information is received.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
WEST TEXAS IA	TX	TXS	3,326	NR	UNK	281	0	21	9	0	4.9M	N/A
OKLAHOMA FIRE RESPONSE	ОК	OKS	117,022	NR	UNK	157	0	26	4	0	8.5M	ST
CHAMBERS	ОК	OSA	5,498	90	3/19	75	0	27	0	0	100K	BIA
SALLISAW CREEK	ОК	OKS	110	75	3/20	5	0	2	0	0	NR	PRI
NO MAN'S LAND	AR	OUF	10,100	50	UNK	60	2	2	2	0	NR	FS
LADNER	MS	MSS	1,507	95	UNK	32	0	8	0	0	NR	ST
MOSAIC	FL	FLS	425	90	UNK	21	0	2	0	0	1K	PRI
MAVERICK RANCH	ОК	OKS	107	80	3/19	30	0	9	0	0	NR	PRI
EAST AMARILLO COMPLEX	TX	TXS	907,245	100		0	0	0	0	89	NR	ST
ICE CREAM	AR	OUF	535	100		55	2	2	0	0	NR	FS
MOORE	ОК	OKS	1,500	100		0	0	0	0	4	NR	ST
SLICK 2	ОК	OKS	413	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
HUGHES	ОК	OSA	450	100		76	0	29	0	0	30K	BIA
TEMPLIN	TX	TXS	1,120	100		0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
BUCKLE L 2	TX	TXS	40,000	100		43	0	6	0	0	NR	ST
CEDAR LAKE	ОК	OKS	2,950	100		0	0	0	0	6	NR	ST
LAKE HUDSON	OK	OSA	110	100		62	1	15	0	0	200K	BIA

OUF - Ouachita National Forest

EASTERN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
CUPOLA POND	МО	MTF	317	100		12	0	2	0	0	6.5K	FS
HODO	МО	MTF	371	100		13	0	2	0	0	6.5K	FS

MTF – Mark Twain National Forest

ROCKY MOUNTAIN AREA INCIDENTS/LARGE FIRES:

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
JACOB CREEK	KS	FLR	249	100		6	0	2	0	0	NR	FWS

FLA - Fallon National Wildlife Refuge

OUTLOOK:

Weather Discussion: A low pressure trough will be moving across the Southwest. High pressure will cover the eastern half of the country with dry, windy weather over the Northeast and Mid-Atlantic States.

Fire Weather Watches: Portions of southeast New Mexico and southwest Texas for strong winds and low humidity.

Geographic Area	High	Minimum Relative	Wind
Weather	Temperatures	Humidity	
Rocky Mountain Area			
Mostly cloudy, with rain and	40 to 50.	Greater than 25%.	Variable wind direction 15 to
snow developing across	25 to 30		25 mph gust to 30 mph.
much of the area. Isolated	mountains.		
thunderstorms possible over			
Kansas.			
Southwest Area			
Very windy and dry southeast	65 to 85 southeast	15% to 30% lower	South to southwest 15 to 30 mph
New Mexico and southwest	New Mexico and	elevations of	southeast New Mexico and
Texas. Variable clouds and	southwest Texas. 35	southern and eastern	southwest Texas. Southwest 10
breezy across the remainder of	to 65 across the	New Mexico and	to 20 mph across the remainder
Arizona, New Mexico and west	remainder of	southwest Texas.	of Arizona, New Mexico and west
Texas with a chance for showers,	Arizona, New Mexico	30% or greater	Texas.
thunderstorms and higher	and west Texas.	across the remainder	
elevation snow.		Arizona, New Mexico	
		and west Texas.	
Southern Area			
No information was reported.			
Eastern Area			
No information was reported.			



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES				_			0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_	-	_	-	_		
	FIRES							0
Northern California		_		_	_	_		
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Oddirem Gamornia	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Notthern Rockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lasterii Great Dasiii	ACRES							0
Mastaus Ossat Basis	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES					1		1
Southwest	ACRES					0		0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES				0	1		1
Nocky Mountain	ACRES			7.	4	150		224
Fasters Aves	FIRES						4	4
Eastern Area	ACRES						31	31
	FIRES					94	10	104
Southern Area	ACRES			-	_	675	160	835
TOTAL	FIRES	C		0	0	0 96	1	
TOTAL	ACRES			0 7	4	0 825	191	1,090

FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_						0
Northwest	FIRES					2		2
Northwest	ACRES					1		1
Northern California	FIRES					64	8	72
Troition Camorna	ACRES					1,530	1,244	2,774
Southern California	FIRES		4				16	20
Courier Camerna	ACRES		10				503	513
Northern Rockies	FIRES		1		1	4	1	7
Northern Rockies	ACRES		100		223	28	10	361
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	0	2			1		3
Zaotom Groat Zaom	ACRES	51	10			28		89
Western Great Basin	FIRES		7		1			8
Western Great Basin	ACRES		9		1			10
Southwest	FIRES	107	26	1	24	151	121	430
	ACRES	667	1,331	431	3,490	196,493	11,933	214,345
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	7	6	7	2	96	20	138
	ACRES	307	0	407	0	82,794	7,319	90,827
Eastern Area	FIRES	1		1	3	1,795	119	1,919
Lactoriffica	ACRES	1		5	52	30,449	2,510	33,017
Southern Area	FIRES	297		90	12	13,177	338	13,914
	ACRES	21,639		11,208	1,405	1,370,033	21,777	1,426,062
TOTAL	FIRES	412	46	99	43	15,290	623	16,513
	ACRES	22,665	1,460	12,051	5,171	1,681,356	45,296	1,767,999

Five Year Average Fires	9,776
Five Year Average Acres	117,218

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES		-					0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES		-					0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES		-		-			
	FIRES				<u> </u>			0
Southern California			.					
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Factors Oscal Basis	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES		-					0
	FIRES						0	
Southwest	ACRES		-				38	38
	FIRES			1			30	1
Rocky Mountain			-					
	ACRES			1,000	1			1,000
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
2401011171104	ACRES							0
O a vith a mar A mar s	FIRES				1		1	2
Southern Area	ACRES		-		55		200	255
	FIRES	C	0	1		1		3
TOTAL	ACRES		0	1,000	55	0	238	1,293

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaaka	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		81	5			14	100
Northwest	ACRES		1,978	298			111	2,387
Northern California	FIRES	12	3	3	2		47	67
	ACRES	101	219	1,324	6		704	2,354
Southern California	FIRES		4	2			47	53
	ACRES		284	24			1,400	1,708
Northern Rockies	FIRES		2					2
	ACRES		548					548
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	4				1	6
Zaotom Oroat Zaom	ACRES	4	754				178	936
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1	1				2
Trootom Groat Baom	ACRES		10	10				20
Southwest	FIRES	7	2	2			42	53
	ACRES	318	35	320			6,298	6,971
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	3	4	23	5	12	56	103
,	ACRES	401	110	6,082	74	361	5,546	12,574
Eastern Area	FIRES			17	4	171	54	246
	ACRES			1,214	1,512	18,224	16,206	37,156
Southern Area	FIRES			90	8	186	499	783
	ACRES			40,733	6,124	97,509	385,687	
TOTAL	FIRES	23	101	143	19	369	760	1,415
	ACRES	824	3,938	50,005	7,716	116,094	416,130	594,707

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES		-					0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES				_			0
	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES				_			0
On the second of the sector	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES				_			0
Nambara Daakiaa	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
Mastana Onast Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
0 - 111	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Da aliu Massintai a	FIRES							0
Rocky Mountain	ACRES							0
E (FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Courth and Anas	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	C) () (0 (0	0	
TOTAL	ACRES) (0 (0	0	0

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest										
Northern California										
Southern California										
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest							1			
Rocky Mountain			2	16					2	
Eastern Area	1		9						28	
Southern Area	13	В	54	148	6	12	4		178	267
Total	14	C	65	164	6	12	5	0	208	267

^{***} NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***